Explosion Proof HMI
Features
	� Industrial-grade 18.5" WXGA TFT LCD with 50K lifetime and LED backlight
	� 8th Gen. Intel® Core™ i5-8365UE quad-core processor
	� Built-in 8GB or DDR4 Memory
	� Compact, fanless embedded system with aluminum alloy front bezel and
chassis grounding protection
	� True-flat touchscreen with PCAP touch control and IP66-rated front panel

TPC-318WH
Dimensions
Ordering Information
	� TPC-318WH-P853A	 18.5" WXGA Panel PC, C1D2 certification,
Intel® Core™ i5 8365UE 1.6GHz Quad-core processor,
8G DDR4 RAM, 240G SSD
TPC-318WH Panel Cutout Dimensions: 479.3 x 300.3 mm (18.87 x 11.82 in)
Unit: mm
Packing List
Item Part No. Depiction Qty
Grounding cable 1703011001-11 A Cable G-TEM 4.3 100CM C=GR/Y 1
Plug-In Block 1652007930-01 Plug-In Block 1x3P/5.08mm/PA66/F/VA 1
Warranty 2190000902 CARDBOARD-WARRANTY REV. A2 1
Clamp 1960018986T000 Clamper-bezel M5 for TPC-1770 A1 12
Clamp Screw 1935052000 Screw M5x20L R/S D=9 H=3 (2+) ST Ni 12
Component List
Item Part Number Description Note
Memory AQD-SD4U8GN32-SE 8GB DDR4 SODIMM-3200 1GbX8 0~85C Built-In
Storage
SQF-CM8V4-240G-ECE SQF M.2 2280 920 240G 3D TLC BiCS3 (-40~85°C) Optional
SQF-S25V4-240GDSCE SQF 2.5" SSD 840-D 240G 3D BiCS5 (-40~85°C) Built-In
SQF-S25V4-480GDSCE SQF 2.5" SSD 840-D 480G 3D BiCS5 (-40~85°C) Optional
SQF-S25V4-960GDSCE SQF 2.5" SSD 840-D 960G 3D BiCS5 (-40~85°C) Optional
WI-FI
EWM-W192M201E Intel Wireless-AC 9260, 2230, 2x2 AC+BT, Non-vPro Optional
EWM-W192M202E Intel Wireless-AC9260, 2230, 2x2AC+BT, vPro Optional
EWM-W192M205E Intel AC9260 M.2 2230 E-key i-temp module Optional